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26 March 2020 

 

Dear Valued Client 

 

Due to the national lockdown announced by President Ramaphosa on the 23rd March 2020, 

our offices will be closed from Thursday, 26th March until further notice. 

 

Our team will continue to be available and of assistance via telephone, e-mail and WhatsApp. 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact the following consultants for any enquiries: 

 

Port Elizabeth: 

Maxine Cairncross Maxine@glopinpe.co.za  073 141 3589 

Yaqeen Ackerdien Yaqeen@glopinpe.co.za  081 462 3944   

Thabisa Ntembi Thabisa@glopinpe.co.za  067 402 3302 

Naledi Mnyaka  Naledi@glopinpe.co.za  072 289 1753 

Johan Crafford  Crafford@glopin.co.za   078 371 2285 

 

Cape Town: 

Ronald Kikungwe Ronald@glopin.co.za   065 993 6577   

Pumeza Kewana Pumeza@glopin.co.za   076 173 1617 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 
Johan Crafford 

Chief Executive Officer 
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